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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
21. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
21.17 Contract Tariff Option 16 

 
21.17.1 Scope 

 
Contract Tariff Option 16 (Option 16) is an offering exclusively 
for customers subscribing to new IntelliLight Entrance Facility 
(IEF) Special Access Services at fifteen (15) or more different 
customer designated premises within the Metropolitan Statistical 
Areas (MSAs) of this tariff and of those specified in the 
Telephone Company's Tariff F.C.C. No. 11. 

 
21.17.2 General 

 
(A) A customer subscribes to Option 16 by submitting an order for 

service using an ordering procedure designated by the Telephone 
Company during the first sixty (60) days following the effective 
date of this Option 16 (i.e., the subscription period). 

 
(B) The customer must subscribe to a minimum of fifteen (15) new IEF 

systems with each system configured to include a Fractional OC48 
Interface and twelve (12) or more STS1 Terminations.  Connection 
of other access services to IEF systems is described in Section 
7.2.15 preceding.  Under this Option 16, STS1/51.84 Mbps 
Termination with a Fractional OC48 Interface IEF system shall be 
referred to as "STS1 Terminations." 

 
(D) Except as otherwise provided for in this Option 16, the terms 

and conditions for IEF in Section 7.2.15 preceding apply.  Other 
services required to provide IEF (for example, special 
construction) will be provided in accordance with the rates and 
regulations in this tariff and/or other interstate Telephone 
Company tariffs. 

 
21.17.3 Serving Area 

 
The serving area of the Option 16 is comprised of the Phase I and 
Phase II MSAs under this tariff and of those specified in the 
Telephone Company's Tariff F.C.C. No. 11.  Wire centers for the 
Phase II MSAs specified in this tariff are listed in Section 14.7 
preceding.  Any additions of, or changes to, Telephone Company 
MSAs (including changes to wire centers or Level 1/Level 2 
pricing status as described in Section 14.7 preceding of this 
tariff) that occur during the service commitment period of this 
Option 16 will apply. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 04-043 of the Federal 
Communications Commission 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
21. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
21.17 Contract Tariff Option 16 (Cont’d) 

 
21.17.4 Terms and Conditions 

 
(A) An order for the new IEF service must be placed during the 

subscription period.  A new service can not be a service that 
was disconnected from another contract option, discount plan, or 
tariff arrangement and subsequently ordered under this option in 
order to include that service in this option. 

 
(B) Except as otherwise set forth below, the service commitment 

period for IEF services purchased under this Option 16 is six 
(6) months.  Prior to, or upon expiration of, the service 
period, the customer must choose one (1) of the following 
options.  The customer must also provide written notification to 
the Telephone Company at least thirty (30) days prior to the 
expiration of the service period indicating its election of one 
of the options set forth below. 

 
(1) Terminate this Option 16 and simultaneously subscribe to 

another then effective Contract Tariff Option for IEF service 
offered by the Telephone Company under this tariff (New 
Option).  No termination liability, as set forth in Section 
7.2.15 preceding, nor any minimum period obligation as set 
forth in 21.17.4(C) following and Section 7.2.15 preceding 
will be assessed by the Telephone Company for such 
termination.  All terms and conditions of the New Option shall 
apply to such IEF services, including termination liability, 
as set forth in such New Option. 

 
(2) Terminate this Option 16 and all services purchased pursuant 

to this Option 16.  No termination liability, as set forth in 
Section 7.2.15 preceding, will be assessed by the Telephone 
Company for such termination.  Minimum period obligations 
shall apply as set forth in Section 7.2.15 preceding. 

 
(3) Elect to extend this Option 16 for a five (5) year service 

period.  If the customer elects this option, the service 
period for all services subscribed to under this Option 16 
shall be deemed to commence upon its initial subscription to 
this Option 16.  The customer will continue receiving the IEF 
rate set forth in this Option 16 in 21.17.5 following until 
the expiration of the five (5) year service period.  All other 
provisions of IEF service, including termination liability, as 
set forth in Section 7.2.15 preceding, will continue to apply.  
Minimum period obligations shall apply as set forth in Section 
21.17.4(C) following. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
21. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
21.17 Contract Tariff Option 16 (Cont’d) 

 
21.17.4 Terms and Conditions (Cont’d) 

 
(C) IEF services provided under this Option 16 are subject to a six 

(6) month minimum period which applies in lieu of the minimum 
period specified in Section 7.2.15 preceding.  In any given 
month during the service period, if the customer fails to 
maintain a minimum of twelve (12) STS1 Terminations per system, 
the six (6) month minimum period does not apply to the services 
during such month, and the minimum period obligation set forth 
in Section 7.2.15 preceding shall apply in lieu thereof.  If a 
customer subsequently returns to the minimum of twelve (12) STS1 
Terminations per system in a subsequent month, the six (6) month 
period obligation shall again apply to the services.  The 
applicable minimum period obligations shall apply in addition to 
any applicable termination liability as set forth in Section 
7.2.15 preceding. 

 
(D) The rates and charges set forth in 21.17.5 following apply on a 

recurring monthly basis for each STS1 Termination. 
 
(E) During the service period, the customer must maintain a minimum 

of twelve (12) STS1 Terminations per system.  In any month where 
the customer fails to maintain a minimum of twelve (12) STS1 
Terminations on one or more IEF systems, the rate per in-service 
STS1 Termination on the affected IEF system(s) for that month 
will be the monthly rate per STS1 Termination as set forth in 
Section 7.5.21 preceding in lieu of the rate per STS1 
Termination set forth in 21.17.5 following. 

 
(F) Additional IEF systems may be ordered subsequent to the 

subscription period of this Option 16 subject to the terms and 
conditions if this Option 16.  Each additional IEF system must 
include a Fractional OC48 Interface and twelve (12) or more STS1 
Terminations. 

 
(G) With the exceptions of subscribing to 21.17.4(B)(1) above, a 

Commitment Discount Plan (CDP), or a Contract Tariff Option 
which provides a credit or discount based upon the achievement 
of certain Total Billed Revenue as set forth in this tariff, a 
customer subscribing to Option 16 may not subscribe to any other 
discount plan, Contract Tariff Option, Individual Case Basis 
(ICB) arrangement, specialized service arrangement, or other 
promotional offering offered by the Telephone Company under this 
tariff for IEF services ordered pursuant to this Option 16. 

 
(H) Upon expiration of the service period set forth in 21.17.4(B) 

preceding, the terms and conditions set forth in Section 7.2.15 
preceding will apply. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
21. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
21.17 Contract Tariff Option 16 (Cont’d) 

 
21.17.5 Rates and Charges 

 
The following rates apply in all MSAs under this tariff. 

 
 Monthly Nonrecurring 

 Rate Charge 
 
Per STS1/51.84 Mbps Termination with a Fractional IEF OC48 IEF System* 
 

12 $343.33 $1.00 
13 342.41 1.00 
14 340.58 1.00 
15 338.74 1.00 
16 337.82 1.00 
17 335.99 1.00 
18 334.15 1.00 
19 333.23 1.00 
20 331.40 1.00 
21 329.56 1.00 
22 327.73 1.00 
23 326.81 1.00 
24 324.97 1.00 
25 323.14 1.00 
26 322.22 1.00 
27 320.38 1.00 
28 318.55 1.00 
29 317.63 1.00 
30 315.79 1.00 
31 313.96 1.00 
32 312.12 1.00 
33 311.20 1.00 
34 309.37 1.00 
35 307.53 1.00 
36 306.61 1.00 
37 304.78 1.00 
38 302.94 1.00 
39 300.19 1.00 
40 296.51 1.00 
41 292.84 1.00 
42 289.17 1.00 
43 285.50 1.00 
44 280.91 1.00 
45 277.24 1.00 
46 273.56 1.00 
47 269.89 1.00 

 48 and over 265.30 1.00 
 
* Interface sold separately under Section 7.5.21 preceding 
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